
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

  
LOK  SABHA 

UN- STARRED QUESTION NO. 916 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2021 

  
MAHILA SHAKTI KENDRAS 

 
916.  SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV:    
  
  Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
  
(a)     the number of Mahila Shakti Kendras set up by the Government so far in Uttar   

          Pradesh; 

(b)     the number of districts in which these Kendras are functional; and 

(c)     the current status of the Mahila Shakti Kendras of Jaunpur district and the  

          number of beneficiaries registered under these Kendras? 

  

  
  

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

  
(a) State Resource Centre for Women (SRCW) at State level and District Level 

Centre for Women (DLCW) in 64 districts are functional in the State of Uttar 
Pradesh. 

 
(b) DLCWs are functional in 307 districts of the country.  

 
(c) During April, 2020 to December, 2020, DLCW Jaunpur reached out to 7090 

women/girls for awareness generation  and to 192 women for linking with 
government Schemes.   
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